

SUSANA MARTINEZ Governor JOHN A. SANCHEZ Lieutenant Governor

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303 Phone (505) 476-6000 Fax (505) 476-6030 www.env.nm.gov



RYAN FLYNN Cabinet Secretary BUTCH TONGATE Deputy Secretary

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

June 28, 2016

Anthony Grieggs Group Leader Environment, Safety, Health, & Quality Los Alamos National Security, LLC Los Alamos Research Park P.O. Box 1663, MS K491 Los Alamos, NM 87545

RE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION TO RESPOND TO NOTICE OF VIOLATION LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORIES EPA ID# NM0890010515

Dear Mr. Grieggs:

On June 23, 2015, Los Alamos National Laboratories (LANL), located at Bikini Atoll Road, Los Alamos, NM requested a 30 day extension to reply to the Notice of Violation, dated June 1, 2016.

NMED is granting the extension and the revised response date to July 29, 2016. Please feel free to contact Janine Kraemer, if you have any questions at 505-476-4372 or by email at Janine.Kraemer@state.nm.us.

Sincerely,

John E. Kieling

Chief

Hazardous Waste Bureau

JEK: jk

cc:

Janine Kraemer, NMED HWB Michael Space, NMED HWB Frank Rodarte, NMED HWB

Vaen

File: Li

Library #2390

State of New Mexico ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Hazardous Waste Bureau 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303



FIRST-CLASS MAIL

\$06.465

ZIP 87505 011D11641177

Mr. Anthony Grieggs
Group Leader
Environment, Safety, Health & Quality
Los Alamos National Security
Los Alamos Research Park
PO Box 1663, Mail Stop-16481
Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545

<u> դիկակարար կարինի վիանիինիի ին անձան առաջան ա</u>

NAME Challactuas

Z# 193834

J1601520